» Attendance - All Students
Attendance Details for All Students

School Year
2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14

School District
Walton County

School
Carver Middle School

Grade Range for 2013-14: 06,07,08
Enrollment for 2013-14: 1,000

* GOSA does not report on fewer than 10 students.

School/Distric

t Contact

State Downloadable Data Files

Help

» Attendance - Race/Ethnicity
Attendance Details by Race/Ethnicity

Number of Students | 5 or Fewer Days Absent (%) | 6 to 15 Days Absent (%) | More Than 15 Days Absent (%) Number |5or More 6 to 15
2013-14 1,088 46.4% 38.4% 15.2% ¢ Fewer |Than |Days
> > > Students | Days 15 Absent
2012-13 1,052 45.5% 37.7% 16.7% Absent | Days (%)
2011-12 1,045 50.5% 36.0% 13.5% (%) Absent
(%)
2013-14 | American 1 TES TFS TFS
Indian/Alaskan
Asian/Pacific 23| 69.6% 8.7% | 21.7%
Islander
Black 425 | 49.9% | 13.9% | 36.2%
Hispanic 35 62.9% 5.7% | 31.4%
Multi-Racial 23| 43.5% 8.7% | 47.8%
White 581 42.2%  17.2%  40.6%
2012-13 | American 1 TES TES TFS
Indian/Alaskan
Asian/Pacific 19| 73.7% 0.0% | 26.3%
Islander
Black 403 | 54.1% | 15.4% | 30.5%
Hispanic 41| 46.3% | 17.1%  36.6%
Multi-Racial 30| 53.3% 3.3% | 43.3%
White 558 | 38.0%  18.8%  43.2%
2011-12 | American 2 TES TFS TFS
Indian/Alaskan
Asian/Pacific 22| 86.4% 4.5% 9.1%
Islander
Black 376 | 52.4% | 14.6% 33.0%
Hispanic 49| 63.3% | 10.2%  26.5%
Multi-Racial 28| 64.3% 0.0% | 35.7%
White 568 | 46.1%  14.1% 39.8%
» Attendance - Other Student Subgroups
Attendance Details for Other Student Subgroups
Number |5or 6to 15 | More
of Fewer | Days Than
Students | Days Absent | 15
Absent | (%) Days
(%) Absent
(%)
2013-14 | Economically 779 44.0% | 38.8% | 17.2%
Disadvantaged
Female 533 | 48.0% | 38.3% 13.7%
Limited English 16| 62.5% | 31.3% 6.3%
Proficient
Male 555 | 44.9% | 38.6%  16.6%
Not 309 52.4%  37.5% 10.0%
Economically
Disadvantaged
Students With 153 | 34.0% | 39.2% | 26.8%
Disability
Students 935 | 48.4% | 38.3% | 13.3%
Without
Disability
2012-13 | Economically 751 43.1%  37.8%  19.0%
Disadvantaged
Female 512 | 45.1% | 38.3% | 16.6%
Limited English 9 TFS TFS TFS
Proficient
Male 540 | 45.9% | 37.2% | 16.9%
Not 301 51.5% | 37.5% 11.0%
Economically
Disadvantaged



http://www.walton.k12.ga.us/Misc/SchoolIntroPages/CMS.aspx
http://www.walton.k12.ga.us/Misc/SchoolIntroPages/CMS.aspx

2012-13

2011-12

Students With
Disability
Students
Without
Disability
Economically
Disadvantaged
Female

Limited English
Proficient

Male

Not
Economically
Disadvantaged

Students With
Disability
Students

Without
Disability

Number
of
Students

122

930

734

513
14

532

311

139

906

5or
Fewer
Days
Absent
(%)

32.8%

47.2%

47.7%

52.4%
78.6%

48.7%
57.2%
40.3%

52.1%

6to 15 | More
Days Than
Absent | 15
(%) Days
Absent
(%)
42.6% @ 24.6%
37.1% | 15.7%
36.0% | 16.3%
36.1% | 11.5%
14.3% 7.1%
35.9% | 15.4%
36.0% 6.8%
44.6% | 15.1%
34.7% | 13.2%

* GOSA does not report on fewer than 10 students.



