

School



State Downloadable Data Files Help

Grade Range for 2013-14: 06,07,08

**Carver Middle School** 

Enrollment for 2013-14: 1,000

\* GOSA does not report on fewer than 10 students.



Attendance - All Students Attendance Details for All Students

	Number of Students	5 or Fewer Days Absent (%)	6 to 15 Days Absent (%)	More Than 15 Days Absent (%)
2013-14	1,088	46.4%	38.4%	15.2%
2012-13	1,052	45.5%	37.7%	16.7%
2011-12	1,045	50.5%	36.0%	13.5%



## **Attendance - Race/Ethnicity** Attendance Details by Race/Ethnicity Number 5 or

		Number of Students	5 or Fewer Days Absent (%)	More Than 15 Days Absent (%)	6 to 15 Days Absent (%)
2013-14	American Indian/Alaskan	1	TFS	TFS	TFS
	Asian/Pacific Islander	23	69.6%	8.7%	21.7%
	Black	425	49.9%	13.9%	36.2%
	Hispanic	35	62.9%	5.7%	31.4%
	Multi-Racial	23	43.5%	8.7%	47.8%
	White	581	42.2%	17.2%	40.6%
2012-13	American Indian/Alaskan	1	TFS	TFS	TFS
	Asian/Pacific Islander	19	73.7%	0.0%	26.3%
	Black	403	54.1%	15.4%	30.5%
	Hispanic	41	46.3%	17.1%	36.6%
	Multi-Racial	30	53.3%	3.3%	43.3%
	White	558	38.0%	18.8%	43.2%
2011-12	American Indian/Alaskan	2	TFS	TFS	TFS
	Asian/Pacific Islander	22	86.4%	4.5%	9.1%
	Black	376	52.4%	14.6%	33.0%
	Hispanic	49	63.3%	10.2%	26.5%
	Multi-Racial	28	64.3%	0.0%	35.7%
	White	568	46.1%	14.1%	39.8%



Attendance - Other Student Subgroups Attendance Details for Other Student Subgroups

		Number of Students	5 or Fewer Days Absent (%)	6 to 15 Days Absent (%)	More Than 15 Days Absent (%)
2013-14	Economically Disadvantaged	779	44.0%	38.8%	17.2%
	Female	533	48.0%	38.3%	13.7%
	Limited English Proficient	16	62.5%	31.3%	6.3%
	Male	555	44.9%	38.6%	16.6%
	Not Economically Disadvantaged	309	52.4%	37.5%	10.0%
	Students With Disability	153	34.0%	39.2%	26.8%
	Students Without Disability	935	48.4%	38.3%	13.3%
2012-13	Economically Disadvantaged	751	43.1%	37.8%	19.0%
	Female	512	45.1%	38.3%	16.6%
	Limited English Proficient	9	TFS	TFS	TFS
	Male	540	45.9%	37.2%	16.9%
	Not Economically Disadvantaged	301	51.5%	37.5%	11.0%

		Number of Students	5 or Fewer Days Absent (%)	6 to 15 Days Absent (%)	More Than 15 Days Absent (%)
2012-13	Students With Disability	122	32.8%	42.6%	24.6%
	Students Without Disability	930	47.2%	37.1%	15.7%
2011-12	Economically Disadvantaged	734	47.7%	36.0%	16.3%
	Female	513	52.4%	36.1%	11.5%
	Limited English Proficient	14	78.6%	14.3%	7.1%
	Male	532	48.7%	35.9%	15.4%
	Not Economically Disadvantaged	311	57.2%	36.0%	6.8%
	Students With Disability	139	40.3%	44.6%	15.1%
	Students Without Disability	906	52.1%	34.7%	13.2%

\* GOSA does not report on fewer than 10 students.